

Enrollment and Review Change to LB808

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the E&R Amendments, ER196:

a. On page 109, line 18, "76-902," has been struck; and in line 24 "and 21-201" has been struck and ", 21-201, and 81-885.24" inserted; and

b. On page 110, lines 1 and 2, "and change tax provisions for property transferred under the act" has been struck; in line 5 "to define and eliminate certain terms under the Nebraska Appraisal Management Company Registration Act;" has been inserted after the first semicolon; and the matter beginning with "provide" in line 7 through "prescribed" in line 8 has been struck and "change provisions under the Nebraska Real Estate License Act" inserted.

(signed) Julie Slama, Chairperson